

CINCINNATI FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 145496 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45250-5496 (513) 870-2000

Cincinnati Financial Corporation to Webcast Annual Meeting of Shareholders

CINCINNATI—(BUSINESS WIRE)—April 19, 2004—Cincinnati Financial Corporation (Nasdaq: CINF) invites you to listen to the live Internet broadcast of its 2004 Annual Meeting of Shareholders on Saturday, April 24, 2004, at 9:30 a.m. ET.

What: Cincinnati Financial Corporation will host an audio webcast of its 2004 Annual Meeting of Shareholders

When: Saturday, April 24, 2004, at 9:30 a.m. ET

Who: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer John J. Schiff, Jr., will chair the annual meeting

Where: www.cinfin.com on the Investors page

How: Live over the Internet – Simply log on to the Web address above to access the listen-only webcast accompanied by a slide presentation. Participants are encouraged to visit the Web site to test systems for compatibility prior to the time of the call.

Replay: For those unable to listen to the live webcast, a replay will be available at *www.cinfin.com* on the Investors page beginning approximately two hours after the completion of the meeting.

Contact: Bill Wherle, Dan Pinger Public Relations, (513) 564-0700

About the Company: Cincinnati Financial Corporation offers property and casualty insurance, its main business, through The Cincinnati Insurance Company, The Cincinnati Indemnity Company and The Cincinnati Casualty Company. The Cincinnati Life Insurance Company markets life and disability income insurance and annuities. CFC Investment Company supports the insurance subsidiaries and their independent agent representatives through commercial leasing and financing activities. CinFin Capital Management Company provides asset management services to institutions, corporations and individuals. For additional information, please visit the company's Web site at www.cinfin.com.

Also available on the Investors page of www.cinfin.com will be information reconciling any non-GAAP financial measures to be discussed.

SOURCE: Cincinnati Financial Corporation

CONTACT: Bill Wherle of Dan Pinger Public Relations, (513) 564-0700

URL: http://www.cinfin.com

